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In the original publication of the article, in Table 1, two entries of the last column ‘‘Date of

inception/conversion’’ for Hemwati Nandan Bahuguna University (HNBGU) and Central

University of Himachal Pradesh (CUHP) have been erroneously interchanged. The correct

date of inception of HNBGU is 1973/2009 and for CUHP is 2009. The correct Table 1 is

provided in this erratum.

The online version of the original article can be found under doi:10.1007/s11192-016-1935-0.

& Vivek Kumar Singh
vivekks12@gmail.com

1 CSIR-NISTADS, K.S. Krishnan Marg, New Delhi, India

2 Department of Computer Science, South Asian University, New Delhi, India

3 Department of Computer Science, Banaras Hindu University, Varanasi 221005, India

123

Scientometrics (2016) 108:1695–1697
DOI 10.1007/s11192-016-2009-z

http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/s11192-016-1935-0
http://crossmark.crossref.org/dialog/?doi=10.1007/s11192-016-2009-z&amp;domain=pdf
http://crossmark.crossref.org/dialog/?doi=10.1007/s11192-016-2009-z&amp;domain=pdf


T
a
b
le

1
B
ib
li
o
m
et
ri
c
an
d
fa
cu
lt
y
d
at
a
fo
r
In
d
ia
n
C
en
tr
al

U
n
iv
er
si
ti
es

(1
9
0
0
–
2
0
1
4
)

In
st
it
u
ti
o
n

A
b
b
r.

F
ac
u
lt
y
si
ze

(2
0
1
4
)a

T
P

T
C

H
iC
P

IC
P

A
C
P
P

C
P
C

h
-i
n
d
ex

D
at
e
o
f

in
ce
p
ti
o
n
/

co
n
v
er
si
o
n

U
n
iv
er
si
ty

o
f
D
el
h
i

D
U

7
5
3

1
4
,9
0
9

1
5
8
,7
4
0

1
8
5

3
0
7
9

1
0
.6
4
7

2
1
0
.8
1

1
1
3

1
9
2
2

B
an
ar
as

H
in
d
u
U
n
iv
er
si
ty

B
H
U

1
2
0
5

1
4
,0
1
3

1
4
5
,4
0
0

1
5
6

2
0
3
1

1
0
.3
7
6

1
2
0
.6
6

1
0
6

1
9
1
6

A
li
g
ar
h
M
u
sl
im

U
n
iv
er
si
ty

A
M
U

1
0
5
7

6
9
5
8

5
9
,9
2
2

7
5

1
4
5
6

8
.6
1
2

5
6
.6
9

7
8

1
9
2
0

U
n
iv
er
si
ty

o
f
H
y
d
er
ab
ad

U
O
H

4
1
2

6
6
4
7

9
6
,8
5
9

1
0
9

1
3
7
5

1
4
.5
7
2

2
3
5
.0
9

1
0
0

1
9
7
4

Ja
w
ah
ar
la
l
N
eh
ru

U
n
iv
er
si
ty

JN
U

5
1
0

5
1
6
9

5
2
,8
9
8

4
3

8
4
0

1
0
.2
3
4

1
0
3
.7
2

7
2

1
9
6
9

U
n
iv
er
si
ty

o
f
A
ll
ah
ab
ad

U
O
A

3
4
1

2
8
3
0

1
8
,8
1
1

5
2
8
0

6
.6
4
7

5
5
.1
6

4
2

1
8
8
7
/2
0
0
5

Ja
m
ia

M
il
ia

Is
la
m
ia

JM
I

6
9
7

2
8
1
0

2
2
,0
5
3

2
3

5
4
0

7
.8
4
8

3
1
.6
4

5
3

1
9
2
0
/1
9
8
8

N
o
rt
h
E
as
te
rn

H
il
l
U
n
iv
er
si
ty

N
E
H
U

3
5
0

2
0
8
3

1
7
,5
3
0

1
0

4
1
0

8
.4
1
6

5
0
.0
9

4
7

1
9
7
3

P
o
n
d
ic
h
er
ry

U
n
iv
er
si
ty

P
D
U

3
7
8

1
9
9
3

1
7
,5
2
9

1
5

4
0
6

8
.7
9
5

4
6
.3
7

5
2

1
9
8
5

V
is
v
a
B
h
ar
at
i

V
B

5
1
6

1
9
0
7

1
3
,9
1
3

9
2
8
5

7
.2
9
6

2
6
.9
6

4
0

1
9
3
9

T
ez
p
u
r
U
n
iv
er
si
ty

T
Z
U

2
1
0

1
4
3
7

9
8
1
1

1
1

2
4
2

6
.8
2
7

4
6
.7
2

3
9

1
9
9
4

M
an
ip
u
r
U
n
iv
er
si
ty

M
N
U

1
6
1

7
0
7

3
6
6
7

4
7
0

5
.1
8
7

2
2
.7
8

2
7

1
9
8
0
/2
0
0
5

A
ss
am

U
n
iv
er
si
ty

A
S
U

3
4
2

6
2
0

3
1
5
7

0
9
1

5
.0
9
2

9
.2
3

2
6

1
9
9
4

T
ri
p
u
ra

U
n
iv
er
si
ty

T
P
U

1
4
3

3
7
2

2
4
5
9

1
5
8

6
.6
1

1
7
.2

2
1

1
9
8
7

G
u
ru

G
h
as
id
as

V
is
h
w
av
id
y
al
ay
a

G
G
V

2
3
4

3
2
7

1
2
3
8

1
6
9

3
.7
8
6

5
.2
9

1
5

1
9
8
3
/2
0
0
9

B
ab
as
ah
eb

B
h
im

ra
o
A
m
b
ed
k
ar

U
n
iv
er
si
ty
,
L
u
ck
n
o
w

B
B
A
U

1
0
2

2
6
2

1
3
6
1

1
5
2

5
.1
9
5

1
3
.3
4

1
7

1
9
9
6

M
iz
o
ra
m

U
n
iv
er
si
ty

M
Z
U

2
9
7

2
5
5

1
2
8
2

1
5
6

5
.0
2
7

4
.3
2

1
7

2
0
0
1

N
ag
al
an
d
U
n
iv
er
si
ty

N
L
U

1
8
1

1
2
9

6
7
0

0
2
5

5
.1
9
4

3
.7

1
2

1
9
9
4

R
aj
iv

G
an
d
h
i
U
n
iv
er
si
ty

R
G
U

1
2
3

1
1
9

4
1
9

0
2
8

3
.5
2
1

3
.4
1

1
0

1
9
8
4
/2
0
0
7

C
en
tr
al

U
n
iv
er
si
ty

o
f
R
aj
as
th
an

C
U
R

9
8

9
8

1
6
4

0
4
5

1
.6
7
3

1
.6
7

6
2
0
0
9

D
r.
H
ar
is
in
g
h
G
o
u
r
V
is
h
w
av
id
y
al
ay
a

H
G
V

2
2
3

8
9

1
4
5
4

1
8

1
6
.3
3
7

6
.5
2

1
8

1
9
4
6
/2
0
0
9

C
en
tr
al

U
n
iv
er
si
ty

o
f
Jh
ar
k
h
an
d

C
U
Jh

9
3

8
1

1
3
9

0
1
8

1
.7
1
6

1
.4
9

7
2
0
0
9

C
en
tr
al

U
n
iv
er
si
ty

o
f
K
er
al
a

C
U
K
e

3
9

7
4

1
1
7

0
3
9

1
.5
8
1

3
4

2
0
0
9

C
en
tr
al

U
n
iv
er
si
ty

o
f
T
am

il
N
ad
u

C
U
T
N

2
8

6
9

2
0
2

1
2
9

2
.9
2
8

7
.2
1

7
2
0
0
9

1696 Scientometrics (2016) 108:1695–1697

123



T
a
b
le

1
co
n
ti
n
u
ed

In
st
it
u
ti
o
n

A
b
b
r.

F
ac
u
lt
y
si
ze

(2
0
1
4
)a

T
P

T
C

H
iC
P

IC
P

A
C
P
P

C
P
C

h
-i
n
d
ex

D
at
e
o
f

in
ce
p
ti
o
n
/

co
n
v
er
si
o
n

C
en
tr
al

U
n
iv
er
si
ty

o
f
G
u
ja
ra
t

C
U
G

6
2

6
1

1
4
1

1
1
4

2
.3
1
1

2
.2
7

6
2
0
0
9

C
en
tr
al

U
n
iv
er
si
ty

o
f
P
u
n
ja
b

C
U
P

4
0

5
6

1
9
6

2
1
3

3
.5

4
.9

8
2
0
0
9

T
h
e
E
n
g
li
sh

A
n
d
F
o
re
ig
n
L
an
g
u
ag
es

U
n
iv
er
si
ty

E
F
L
U

1
9
7

4
7

6
3

0
2

1
.3
4

0
.3
2

3
1
9
5
8
/2
0
0
7

S
ik
k
im

U
n
iv
er
si
ty

S
K
U

6
9

4
6

1
6
3

1
1
7

3
.5
4
3

2
.3
6

8
2
0
0
7

C
en
tr
al

U
n
iv
er
si
ty

o
f
B
ih
ar

C
U
B

7
7

4
2

1
0
2

0
2
3

2
.4
2
9

1
.3
2

5
2
0
0
9

H
em

w
at
i
N
an
d
an

B
ah
u
g
u
n
a
G
ar
w
al

U
n
iv
er
si
ty

H
N
B
G
U

3
0
7

2
8

1
6
7

0
4

5
.9
6
4

0
.5
4

7
1
9
7
3
/2
0
0
9

C
en
tr
al

U
n
iv
er
si
ty

o
f
H
im

ac
h
al

P
ra
d
es
h

C
U
H
P

7
0

2
8

3
3

0
4

1
.1
7
9

0
.4
7

3
2
0
0
9

In
d
ir
a
G
an
d
h
i
N
at
io
n
al

T
ri
b
al

U
n
iv
er
si
ty

IG
N
T
U

8
6

1
0

6
0

1
0
.6

0
.0
7

2
2
0
0
7

M
au
la
n
a
A
za
d
N
at
io
n
al

U
rd
u
U
n
iv
er
si
ty

M
A
N
U
U

1
9
7

9
3
5

0
1

3
.8
8
9

0
.1
8

4
1
9
9
8

C
en
tr
al

U
n
iv
er
si
ty

o
f
O
ri
ss
a

C
U
O

1
8

8
1
0

0
1

1
.2
5

0
.5
6

2
2
0
0
9

C
en
tr
al

U
n
iv
er
si
ty

o
f
K
ar
n
at
ak
a

C
U
K
a

6
0

6
0

0
0

0
0

0
2
0
0
9

C
en
tr
al

U
n
iv
er
si
ty

o
f
Ja
m
m
u

C
U
J

4
3

3
2

0
0

0
.6
6
7

0
.0
5

1
2
0
0
9

C
en
tr
al

U
n
iv
er
si
ty

o
f
H
ar
y
an
a

C
U
H

3
3

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
2
0
0
9

C
en
tr
al

U
n
iv
er
si
ty

o
f
K
as
h
m
ir

C
U
K

4
9

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
2
0
0
9

M
ah
at
m
a
G
an
d
h
i
A
n
ta
rr
as
h
tr
iy
a
H
in
d
i
V
is
h
w
av
id
y
al
ay
a

M
G
A
H
V

6
5

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
1
9
9
7

H
iC
P
H
ig
h
ly

C
it
ed

P
ap
er
s,
IC
P
In
te
rn
at
io
n
al

C
o
ll
ab
o
ra
ti
v
e
P
ap
er
,
A
C
P
P
A
v
er
ag
e
C
it
at
io
n
s
P
er

P
ap
er
,
C
P
C

C
it
at
io
n
s
P
er

C
ap
it
a
(F
ac
u
lt
y
)

a
D
at
a
so
u
rc
e:

h
tt
p
:/
/w
w
w
.u
g
c.
ac
.i
n
/p
d
fn
ew

s/
0
3
4
2
0
0
4
_
v
ac
an
t-
p
o
si
ti
o
n
-C
U
-a
s-
o
n
-0
1
-0
1
-2
0
1
4
.p
d
f

Scientometrics (2016) 108:1695–1697 1697

123

http://www.ugc.ac.in/pdfnews/0342004_vacant-position-CU-as-on-01-01-2014.pdf

	Erratum to: Designing a Composite Index for research performance evaluation at the national or regional level: ranking Central Universities in India
	Erratum to: Scientometrics (2016) 107:1171--1193 DOI 10.1007/s11192-016-1935-0


